
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER
PEOPLE SERVING PEOPLE CHARITIES, INC.

Joined Term
CHAIR Stefani Tygar Barnes C - 612.360.8330 10/6/2016 1/1/2021 -

Senior Vice President P - stefani.t.barnes@gmail.com 12/31/2022
Employee Care Leader
Wells Fargo Corporate HR

VICE CHAIR/ Keith Hug C - 651.329.2875 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 -
VP of Human Resources W - keith@renovationbrands.com 12/31/2023
Renovation Brands

TREASURER Joe Chybowski W - 952.999.2554 1/10/2017 1/1/2021 -
Sr. Vice President, W - joe.chybowski@bwbmn.com 12/31/2022
Chief Financial Officer
Bridgewater Bank

PRESIDENT Rinal Ray W - 612.277.0249 1/1/2021 1/1/2022
CEO W - rray@peopleservingpeople.org 12/31/2022
People Serving People

(Office Ends 
12/31/22)

(Office Ends 
12/31/22)

(Office Ends 
12/31/22)

SECRETARY 
(Office Ends 
12/31/22)

mailto:stefani.t.barnes@gmail.com
mailto:keith.hug@kitchendesignpros.com
mailto:joe.chybowski@bwbmn.com
mailto:rray@peopleservingpeople.org


 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER
PEOPLE SERVING PEOPLE, INC.

Joined Term
CHAIR April Wagner C - 952.210.8820 1/1/2018 1/1/2022 -

VP Customer and W - april.wagner@bestbuy.com 12/31/2023
Employee Strategy A - anne.hodgson@bestbuy.com 
Best Buy

VICE CHAIR/ Luke Derheim W - 612.205.3286 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 -
SECRETARY Co-Owner / W - luke@craftncrew.com 12/31/2022

Director of Operations
Craft & Crew Hospitality
Lauren Day P - 301.752.6740 1/1/2022 1/1/2022 -
Principal W - Day.Lauren@bcg.com 12/31/2023
Boston Consulting Group (BCG) A - Williamson.Elizabeth@bcg.com

Katie DeSantis C - 612.483.5069 3/10/2020 1/1/2022 -
P - katie.desantis11@gmail.com 12/31/2023

Marcie Dewalt P - 850.443.3418 1/1/2022 1/1/2022 -
VP of Human Resources P - marcie.dewalt@gmail.com 12/31/2023
Medtronic

Evan Doran P - 612.600.9200 1/1/2022 1/1/2022 -
VP of Development W - evan.doran@doranpg.com 12/31/2023
Doran Properties Group

Maura Howard P - 612.230.7040 1/1/2022 1/1/2022 -
W - howardmaurak@outlook.com 12/31/2023

Kevin Jackson C - 517.455.3338 3/10/2020 1/1/2022 -
JD/MBA- Merchandising Leader W - kevin.jackson2@target.com 12/31/2023
Leadership Dev. Rotational Program

Target
Charlotte Kinzley W - 612.668.5480 (C - 612.607.9313) 7/3/2019 1/1/2022 -
Manager, Homeless & Highly W - charlotte.kinzley@mpls.k12.mn.us 12/31/2023
Mobile Student Services
Minneapolis Public Schools
Patricia Martin C - 415.535.4570 12/8/2020 1/1/2021 -
Assistant Treasurer W - patricia.l.martin@xcelenergy.com 12/31/2022
Xcel Energy

(Office Ends 
12/31/23)

(Office Ends 
12/31/23)
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER
PEOPLE SERVING PEOPLE, INC.

Dominic McQuerry P - 612.877.2473 1/1/2022 1/1/2022 -
Program Officer P - dominic.mcquerry@gmail.com 12/31/2023
McKnight Foundation

PRESIDENT Rinal Ray W - 612.277.0249 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 -
(Office Ends CEO W - rray@peopleservingpeople.org 12/31/2022

People Serving People

mailto:dominic.mcquerry@gmail.com
mailto:rray@peopleservingpeople.org
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